PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8263574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAOGANG ZHU	09/06/2023
SHIZHAO PENG	09/06/2023
JIARUI TU	09/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIHANG UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	37 XUEYUAN ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100191	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18376722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024570160

Email:cclos@dickinsonwright.comCorrespondent Name:DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLCAddress Line 1:INTERNATIONAL SQUAREAddress Line 2:1825 EYE ST. N.W., SUITE 900Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94574-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA L. ARNDT
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea L. Arndt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_94574-2000_GWP20230301856#page1.tif source=Assignment_94574-2000_GWP20230301856#page2.tif

PATENT 508216386 REEL: 065484 FRAME: 0122

	**	
Assignment of Rights, Title and	Interest in Invention	Docket No.
This is an assignment of all rights, title and	interest in the below designated pa	stent application:
attached hereto.		
United States Patent Applica	ation Serial No fi	led on
International (PCT) Patent A	application Serial No.	filed on
Title of the Invention		
	ETHOD, DEVICE AND MEDIUM F EE-PARTY COMPUTATION	FOR SECURE
Inventors (Assignors)		
Name		Address
Haogang ZHU	37 Xueyuan Road, Ha Beijing 100191, China	
Shizhao PENG	37 Xueyuan Road, Ha Beijing 100191, China	
Jiarui TU	37 Xueyuan Road, Ha Beijing 100191, China	
3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -		
Assignee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name		Address
BEIHANG UNIVERSITY	37 Xueyuan Road, Ha Beijing 100191, China	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

Nan)&	Signature/Date
Haogang ZHU	Haogang 2HU	September, 6, 2023
Shizhao PENG	Shizhao PENG.	Capponhon L 2022
Jianui TU	Tiarui TV	September b. 2011
	•	

[Page 2 of 2]

RECORDED: 11/07/2023